AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION OF THE

City of West Haven City Council

CERTIFICATION:

I, Stacy Riccio, the Clerk of the City of West Haven City Council, a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, with a place of business at 355 Main Street West Haven, CT, do hereby certify that the following is true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by The City of West Haven City Council at its duly called and held meeting on March 28th, 2022 at which a quorum was present and acting throughout, and that the resolution has not been modified, rescinded, or revoked and is at present in full force and effect:

The City Council should consider for approval the following matter of Legislative Matters Committee—Amendment of Ordinance Sec. 224-4(A): to add word "Class 3"

RESOLVED: Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of West Haven that, subject to review by the Corporation Counsel, the City Council approves of the Amendment of Ordinance Sec. 224-4(A): to add word "Class 3"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: The undersigned has executed this certificate on the following date: 3-28-2022

Stacy Riccio, Clerk of the Council

COMMUNICATION F FROM MARCH, 28 2022

To the Honorable City Council of the City of West Haven:

Your Committee on <u>Legislative Matters</u> to whom was referred the matter of Amendment of Ordinance Sec. 224-4(A): to add word "Class 3"

It is the	opinion of the committee that the
following motion be presented:	•
	the City of West Haven hereby approves:
The Amendment of Ordinance Sec.	. 224-4(A): to add word "Class 3"
SECONDED BY:	
PY:	O.D.
BY:	
PPROVED:	OR
PPROVED:	
PPROVED:	OR
PPROVED:	OF